UNIVERSITE

DE GENEVE Archive ouverte UNIGE

https://archive-ouverte.unige.ch

This file is a(n) Extract of:

Choice of Law in International Commercial Contracts : Global Perspectives
on the Hague Principles

Girsberger, Daniel (ed.); Kadner Graziano, Thomas (ed.); Neels, Jan L (ed.)

This publication URL: https://archive-ouverte.unige.ch/unige:177658

© This document is protected by copyright. Please refer to copyright holders for terms of use.


https://archive-ouverte.unige.ch
https://archive-ouverte.unige.ch/unige:177658

OXFORD PRIVATE INTERNATI ONAL
LAW SERIES

Series Editors
JONATHAN HARRIS QC

Barrister, Serte Court
Professor of International Commercial Law,
King'sCollege, London

AN DREW DICKINSON

Solicitor
Fellowand Tutor, St Catherine'sCollege
and Professor of Law, University of Oxford

Choice of Law in
International Commercial Contracts

Global Perspectives on the Hague Principles



OXFORD PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW SERIES

Series Edirors: Jonathan Harris QC & Andrew Dickinson

The aim of this series is ro publish works of qualiry and originaliry in a nurnber of
imporranr areas of privace incernacional law. The series is incended for boch scholarly and

practitioner readers.

ALSO IN THIS SERIES

The Ami-Suir Injunccion
(Second Ed.irion) THOMAS
RAPHAEL QC

Sovereign Defaulrs before
Domescic Coures
HAYK KU PELYANTS

Civil Jurisd.iccion and Judgmencs in
Europe: The Brussds | Regulation,
the Lugano Convencion, and che Hague
Choice of Court Convention
TREVOR HARTLEY

Conflicc of Laws and Arbitral Discretion:
The Closesc Connection Test BENJAMIN
HAYWAR D

Hurnan Righrs and Privace
Incernacional Law
JAMES FAWCETT,
MAIRE Nf SHUILLEABHAIJN,
AND SANGEETA SHAH

Choice-of-Court Agreemencs under
the European and Inrernarional
Inscrurnenc s
TREVOR HARTLEY

Freedom of Escablishmenc and Private
International Law for Corporations
PASCHALIS PASCHALI DIS

Substance and Procedure in Privare
International Law
RICHARD GARNETT

Employment Contracts in Privace
International Law
LOUISE MERRETT

The Arrest of Ships in Private
International Law
VERONICA RUIZ ABOU-NIG M

Intellecrual Properry and Privare
International Law (Second Edition)
JAMES J FAWCETT AND
PAUL TOR REMANS

Cross-Border Divorce Law: Brussds I1 bis
MAIRE Nf SHUOJ LLEABHAI N

The Rome Il Regulation: The Law
Applicablero Non-Conrraccual

Obligations
AN DREW DICKINSON

Cross-Border Consumer Conrracts
JONATHAN HILL

Agreements on Jurisdiction and
Choice of Law
ADRIAN BRIGGS

Civil Jurisd.iction Rules of the EU and

their Impact on Third States
THALIA KRUGER

Confiict of Laws wirhin the UK
KIRSTY J HOOD

Insolvency in Private International Law
(Second Ed.ition)
AN F FLETCHER

The Transfer of Property in the ConRicc
of Laws
JANEEN M CARRUTH ERS

Internacional Sale of Goods in the
Conflict of Laws
JAMES J FAWCETT,
JONATHA N HAR RIS,
AND M ICHAEL BRIDGE

Choice of Law for Equicable Doctrines
TM YEO

Procedural Law in International
Avrbicration
G EORGIOS PETROCH ILOS

Foreign Law in English Courrs
RICHARD FENTIMAN

Declining Jurisdiction in Private
International Law
JAMES J FAWCETT



CHOICE OF LAW IN
INTERNATIONAL
COMMERCIAL
CONTRACTS

Global Perspectives on the Hague Principles

General Editors

Daniel Girsberger, Professor of Swiss and International Private Law,
Business Law, Procedural Law, and Comparative Private Law,
Faculty of Law, University of Lucerne
Thomas Kadner Graziano, Professor of Private Law, Private International Law,
and Comparative Law,

Faculty of Law, University of Geneva

Jan L Neels, Professor of Private International Law, Faculty fLaw,
University of Johannesburg

Regional and Spedal Editors

Béllgh Elbalti, Associate Professor, Graduate School of
Law and Politics, Osaka University
Eesa A Fredericks, Associate Professor, Faculty of Law, University of Johannesburg
Lauro Gama, Associate Professor, Faculty of Law,
Pontifical Cath.ollc University of Rio de Janeiro
Brooke Marshall, Lecturer, Faculty of Law, University of New South Wales
José A Moreno Rodriguez, Professor, Faculty of Law,
National University of Asuncion
Yuko Nishitani, Professor, Graduate School of Law, Kyoto University
Marta Pertegas, Professor, Faculty of Law, Maastricht University and Associate
Professor, Faculty of Law, Antwerp University
Geneviéve Saumier Professor, Faculty of Law, McGill University

Associate Editor
Agatha Brandao de Oliveira, Senior Researcher, University of Lucerne

OXFORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS



OXFORD

VNIVER.SITY PRES

Grc:u Oarcndon Scrcec, Oxford, OX2 6DP.
Umm! !Gngdom

Oxford University Press is a dcpanment of che University of Oxfurd.
Ir fucthers the Universiry's objective of excellence 10 rcsc.uch. scholanhip,
and educarion by publish.ing worldwide. Oxford b J rg;istercd trade mark of
Oxford University Press io che UK and in ceru.in ocher coumrics

© Oxford Uoiversicy Prcss 2021
The moral righcs of the aurhors have been asserced

Fim Edition publishcd in 2021
Impression: 1

Ail righcs rcse.rved. No pan of rhis publicacion may be rcproduccd, storcd in
arccri system, or cransmirced, in any form or by any mcans, wichouc the
prior permission inwriting of Oxford Universicy Press, orascxpressly pcrmirced
by law, by licence or under rums agrccd wich the appropriue reprographies
righcsorganization. Enquirics c;onccming reproduccion oucside the scope of the
above should be scoc cothe Righcs Deparcmenc, Oxford Univcersiry Press, arthe
addressabovc

You musc not circulare this worlc in any other form
and you must impose thls sa.me c;ondition on any acquircr

Crown copyright macerial is rcproduced under Oass Licence
Number COIPOOOOI48 with rhe permission of OPSI
and the Quccns Primer for Scotland

Published in the United Srarcs of America by Oxford Univcrsiry Prcs
198 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016, Unircd Scaces of America

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Dara
Daraavailable

Library of Congrcss Conrrol Number: 2020945338
ISBN 978-0-19-884010-7
DOi: 10.1093/law/9780198840107.001.0001

Prinred and bound by
CPT Group (UK) Led, Croydon, CRO 4YY

Recommended citation format: Brooke Adde Marshall,'Ausrralian Perspectives on the Hague Principlcs' in Daniel
Girsberger, Thomas Kadner Graziano, and Jan L Necls (gcneral edicors), Choice of Law in International
Commercial Contracts: G/Qba/ Pmpecrives on the Hag11e Princip/es (OUP 2021).

Links to third parry websites arc provided by Oxford in good furh and
for information only. Oxford disclaims any rcsponsibiliry for the marerials
conraincd in any third parry website refcrenced in this work.



SERIES EDITORS' PREFACE

The Hague Principles on Choice of Law in Inrernational Commercial Concracts 2015 are a
landmark development. Rather than taking the traditional form of an international conven-
rion, they instead set out a series of general principles of choice of law for international com-
mercial contracts. The Principles place party autonomy at the fore. At the same rime, they
seek to strike an appropriate balance between predicrability and flexibiliry (as, for instance, in
the treatment of mandatory rules and public policy).

The Principles are likely to provide invaluable assistance and guidance co courts around the
world in resolving thorny questions of privare international law. This includes issues not
explicicly addressed in other choice of law instruments (such as the Rome | Regulation on
the Law Applicable o Concracrual Obligations), for instance, chose arising from a barrie of
forms. The Principles also include (as the incroduccory cext scares) ‘nove! solutions,' such as
the abiliry co choose direccly non-State law within cenain parameters. The Principles may
also prove highly valuable to arbitral cribunals, particularly given the dearth of harmonised
choice of law rules direcdy applicable co such bodies.

More generally, the Principles provide a remplace for the development of choice of law rules
at the national and international levels. The Principles can (again, in the words of the intro-
duction to the text), ‘guide the reform of domestic law on choice oflaw and operate alongside
existing instruments on the subject'.

In order for the full potential of the Principles to be reallsed as a catalyst for reform and
developmenr, however, a detailed underscanding of the similarities and diferences between
existing private international law rules and approaches across the globe is required. This facili-
cates a considered assessment of the opporcunities and barriers co further incegration . Against
this background, the edicors of this work (ail members of the workiog group that drafted
the Principles) have assembled an outstanding team of authors from around the world to
explain and analyse, by reference co the Articles of the Principles, the relevant choice of law
rules in this field, drawing comparisons and contrasts between the Principles and existing
national law and considering the prospects for the adoption or adaptation of the Principles.
The result is a comprehensive work embracing more than sixty cou ntries and regions, along
with a number of special repons (including, for instance, analysis from a Hague Conference,
UNCITRAL and UNIDROT perspective). The edicors have skilfully analysed the resulting
material in a General Comparative Report.

This isa magisterial work, which will provide an indispensable resource for practitioners and
scholars; and one which paves the way for further development and harmonisation of the
choice of law rules for international commercial concracts.

Professor Jonathan Harris QC
London
Professor Andrew Dickinson
Oxford

24 Oecember 2020



Cross references

Incemal cross referenccs in Chaptcr 1, the 'General Compararive Report'. arc cired in square
brackers, egBraziJ [56.01]. for chcsake of simplicicy. The spccial, national and rcgional re-
porcs (Chapcers 2 ff) mighc be read asscand-aJonc piec and refcr to inrcrnal crossrefcrences
as follows: Lauro Gama, Carmen Tiburcio, and Felipe Albugucrqué, '‘Brazil', Chapcer 56 in
this volume.



Pri

CONTENTS

ncip/es on Choice of Law in International Commercial Contracts

Table of Cases
Tableof LegisLation

Lis

10.

11.

12.

13

t ofAbbreviations

PART 1: GENERAL AN D SPECIAL REPORTS

. General Comparative Report
Daniel Girsberger, Thomas Kadner Graziano, and fan L NeelLs

. The Story of Party Autonomy

Symeon C Symeonides

. The Provenance of the Hague Principles

Marta Pertegds

HCCH
folio Ribeiro-Bidaoui

. UNCITRAL
Luca CastelLani and Gril Emery

. UNIDROIT

Anna Véneziano

. International Commercial Arbitration

Lauro Gama, Daniel Girsbemger, andJosé Antonio Moreno Rodrjuez

PART 2: NATIONAL AND REGIONAL REPORTS

PART 2.1 - AFRICA
jan LNeeLsandEesaA Fredericks

. African Principles of Commercial Private International Law

JanL NeeLsandEesaAFredericks

. OHADA

Justin Momenegowo

Angola and Mozambique
Rui Dias and Carl Friedrich Nordmeier

Corn.mon Law Africa
Richard Frimpong Oppong

Democratic Republic of the Congo
Justin Monsenepwo

. Egypt
Yetya Ikram Ibrahim Badr

Xi

XVii
XXi
lix
cxi

129
141
151

178

189

248
265
274
281

292



Conmts

14.

15.

17

24

Ethiopia
Fekadu Paros Gebmneskel

Mauritius
Robin Cupido

Morocco
Khalid Zaher

South Africa
JanL Neels

. Tunisia

Béligh Elbalti

PART 2.2: ASIA
YukoNi.shitani and Béligh Elbalri

Asian Principles of Private International Law
Naoshi Takasugi and Béligh Elbalti

Bahrain
Béligh Elbalti and Hosam Osama Shaaban

China(Mainland)

QishmgHe

Dubai International Financial Centre
Silke Noa Elrifai

Hong Kong
Anselmo Reyes

India
janL Neels

Indonesia
John Lumbantobing and Bayu Seto Hardjowahono

Iran
Nadjma Yassari

. Israel

Taf iaEinhorn

Japan
Yuko Nishitani

Kuwait
AminDawwas

Lebanon
Marie-Claude Ngm Kobeh

Macau
GuangjianTu

Xii

308

320

336

350

374

399

414

433

451

465

475

492

507

520

537

556

574

588



Contents

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

Malaysia

gfendy Othman, Victor W<ng Teck Fung, and Ahmad Zhaffir Rahmat

Palestine
Amin Dawwas

Qatar
Silke Noa Elrifai

Singapore
TiongMin Yeo

South Caucasus
Hayk Kupelyants

South Korea
Kwang Hyun Suk

Taiwan
Hua-Kai Tsai

United Arab Emirates
Kilian Batz

Vietnam

Duc Luong Doan and Thi Hong Trinh Nguyen

Australia
Brooke Marshall

New Zealand
Maria Hook

European Union

Thomas Kadner Graziano, Francisco Garcimartin Afférez, and Geert Vin Calster

Iceland
Eirtkur Elis Porldksson

Liechtenstein
Helmut Heiss

Norway
Giuditta Cordera-Moss

Russia
Mi/ana Karayanidi

PART 2.3: AUSTRALASIA
Brooke Marshall

PART 2.4: EUROPE
Thomas Kadner Graziano

Xiii

598

633

678

715

734

749

779

N1

806



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

Contents

Switzerland
Thomas Kminer Graziano and Hannes Meyle

Tu.rkey
Nuray Ekfi

Ukraine
Dmytro VOrobey

United Kingdom
Andrew Dickinson

Western Balkans
Doniki Qerimi

PART 2.5: LATIN AMERICA
Latro Gama andJosé Antonio More!W Rodriguez

Organization of American States
JoséAntonio Moreno Rodriguez

Argentina
Paula Maria Ali

Boiivia
José Manuel Cane/as Schiitt

Brazil
Laura Gama, Carmen Tiburcio, and Felipe Albuquerque

Chile
Jaime Gailggos-Z0fziga

Colombia
Antonio Aljure Salame

Costa Rica
Anayansy Rojas Chan and Mauricio Paris

Guatemala
PedroMendoza Montanaand Enrique Martinez Guzman

Mexico
Maria Mercedes Albornoz and Nuria Gonzdlez-Martin

Panama
CarlosAlberto Arrue Montenegro

Paraguay
JoséAntonio MorenoRodriguez

Peru
Rorick Tovar Galvdn and Sara Sotelo

Uruguay
Cecilia Fresnedo de Aguirre

Xiv

838

858

875

912

B1

b1

971

1000

1018

1033

1044

1056

1070

1089

1104

1123



Contents

66. Venezuela
Claudia Madrid Martlnez

PART 2.6: NORTH AMERICA
Geneviéve Saumier

67. Canada
CGenevieve Saumier

68. United States of America
S/meon C Symeonides and Neil B Cohen

Bibliography
Index

XV

1137

1155

1171

1189
1195



	OXF O RD  PR IVATE  INTE RNATI ONAL LAW SER IES
	Series Editors
	Barrister, Serte Court
	Series Edirors: Jonathan Harris QC & Andrew Dickinson


	CHOICE OF LAW IN
	General Editors
	Daniel Girsberger, Professor of Swiss and International Private Law, Business Law, Procedural Law, and Comparative Private Law,
	Incemal cross referenccs in Chaptcr 1, the 'GcncraJ Compararivc Report'. arc circd in square brackers, eg BraziJ [56.01]. for chc sake of simplicicy. The spccial, national and rcgional re� porcs (Chapcers 2 ff) mighc be read as scand-aJonc piec and re...

	CONTENTS
	Yuko Ni.shitani and Béligh Elbalri
	Béligh Elbalti and Hosam Osama Shaaban
	622
	1137
	1155
	1171
	1189



