

https://archive-ouverte.unige.ch/unige:177658

© This document is protected by copyright. Please refer to copyright holders for terms of use.

OXFORD PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW SERIES

Series Editors

JONATHAN HARRIS QC

Barrister, Serte Court Professor of International Commercial Law, King's College, London

ANDREW DICKINSON

Solicitor Fellow and Tutor, St Catherine's College and Professor of Law, University of Oxford

Choice of Law in International Commercial Contracts

Global Perspectives on the Hague Principles

OXFORD PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW SERIES

Series Edirors: Jonathan Harris QC & Andrew Dickinson

The aim of this series is ro publish works of quality and originality in a number of important areas of privace incernacional law. The series is incended for boch scholarly and practitioner readers.

ALSO IN THIS SERIES

The Ami-Suir Injunction (Second Ed.irion) THOMAS RAPHAEL OC

Sovereign Defaulrs before Domescic Coures HAYK KU PELYANTS

Civil Jurisd.iccion and Judgmencs in Europe: The Brussds I Regulation, the Lugano Convencion, and che Hague Choice of Court Convention TREVOR HARTLEY

Confüce of Laws and Arbitral Discretion: The Closesc Connection Test BENJAMIN HAYWAR D

Hurnan Righrs and Privace Incernacional Law JAMES FAWCETT, MAIRE Nf SHÛILLEABHAJN, AND SANGEETA SHAH

Choice-of-Court Agreemencs under the European and Inrernarional Inscrumenc s TREVOR HARTLEY

Freedom of Escablishmenc and Private International Law for Corporations PASCHALIS PASCHALI DIS

Substance and Procedure in Privare International Law RICHARD GARNETT

Employment Contracts in Privace International Law LOUISE MERRETT

The Arrest of Ships in Private International Law VERÔNICA RUIZ ABOU-NIG M

Intellecrual Properry and Privare International Law (Second Edition) JAMES J FAWCETT AND PAUL TOR REMANS Cross-Border Divorce Law: Brussds II bis MAIRE Nf SHÛJ LLEABHAIN

The Rome II Regulation: The Law Applicable ro Non-Conrraccual Obligations AN DREW DICKINSON

Cross-Border Consumer Conrracts J ONATHAN H ILL

Agreements on Jurisdiction and Choice of Law A DR IAN BRIGGS

Civil Jurisd.iction Rules of the EU and their Impact on Third States THALIA KRUGER

Confüct of Laws wirhin the UK KIRSTY J HOOD

Insolvency in Private International Law (Second Ed.ition) AN F FLETCH ER

The Transfer of Property in the ConRicc of Laws JANEEN M CARRUTHERS

Internacional Sale of Goods in the Conflict of Laws JAMES J FAWCETT, JONATHA N HAR RIS, AN D M ICHAEL BRIDGE

Choice of Law for Equicable Doctrines T M YEO

Procedural Law in International Arbicration G EORGIOS PETROCH I LOS

Foreign Law in English Courrs RICHARD FENTIMAN

Declining Jurisdiction in Private International Law JAMES J FAWCETT

CHOICE OF LAW IN INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL CONTRACTS

Global Perspectives on the Hague Principles

General Editors

Daniel Girsberger, Professor of Swiss and International Private Law, Business Law, Procedural Law, and Comparative Private Law, Faculty of Law, University of Lucerne Thomas Kadner Graziano, Professor of Private Law, Private International Law, and Comparative Law,

Faculty of Law, University of Geneva Jan L Neels, Professor of Private International Law, Faculty fLaw, University of Johannesburg

Regional and Spedal Editors

Béllgh Elbalti, Associate Professor, Graduate School of Law and Politics, Osaka University Eesa A Fredericks, Associate Professor, Faculty of Law, University of Johannesburg Lauro Gama, Associate Professor, Faculty of Law, Pontifical Cath.ollc University of Rio de Janeiro Brooke Marshall, Lecturer, Faculty of Law, University of New South Wales José A Moreno Rodriguez, Professor, Faculty of Law, National University of Asuncion Yuko Nishitani, Professor, Graduate School of Law, Kyoto University Marta Pertegas, Professor, Faculty of Law, Maastricht University and Associate Professor, Faculty of Law, Antwerp University Geneviève Saumier Professor, Faculty of Law, McGill University

Associate Editor Agatha Brandão de Oliveira, Senior Researcher, University of Lucerne

OXFORD



VNIVER.SITY PRES

Grc:u Oarendon Sercee, Oxford, OX2 6DP. Umm! !Gngdom

Oxford University Press is a depanment of che University of Oxfurd. Ir fuethers the University's objective of excellence 10 rcsc.uch. scholanhip, and educarion by publish.ing worldwide. Oxford b J rejistered trade mark of Oxford University Press io che UK and in ceru.in ocher coumries

© Oxford University Press 2021

The moral righcs of the aurhors have been asserced

Fim Edition published in 2021

Impression: 1

Ail righcs rcse.rved. No pan of rhiS publicacion may be reproduced, stored in a rccri system, or cransmirced, in any form or by any means, wichoue the prior permission in writing of Oxford Universicy Press, or as expressly permirced by law, by licence or under rums agreed wich the approprime reprographies righes organization. Enquiries c;onceming reproduccion oueside the scope of the above should be scoce othe Righes Deparemenc, Oxford University Press, ar the address above

> You musc not circulare this world in any other form and you must impose this same c;ondition on any acquirer

Crown copyright macerial is reproduced under Oass Licence Number COIPOOOOI48 with rhe permission of OPSI and the Queen's Primer for Scotland

Published in the United Starcs of America by Oxford University Pres 198 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016, Unired Scaces of America

> British Library Cataloguing in Publication Dara Dara available

Library of Congress Conrrol Number: 2020945338

ISBN 978-0-19-884010-7

DOi: 10.1093/law/9780198840107.001.0001

Prinred and bound by CPT Group (UK) Led, Croydon, CRO 4YY

Recommended citation format: Brooke Adde Marshall, 'Australian Perspectives on the Hague Principles' in Daniel Girsberger, Thomas Kadner Graziano, and Jan L Neels (general edicors), *Choice of Law in International Commercial Contracts: G/Qba/Pmpecrives on the Hag11e Principles* (OUP 2021).

> Links to third parry websites arc provided by Oxford in good furh and for information only. Oxford disclaims any rcsponsibiliry for the marerials conrained in any third parry website referenced in this work.

SERIES EDITORS' PREFACE

The Hague Principles on Choice of Law in Inrernational Commercial Concracts 2015 are a landmark development. Rather than taking the traditional form of an international convenrion, they instead set out a series of general principles of choice of law for international commercial contracts. The Principles place party autonomy at the fore. At the same rime, they seek to strike an appropriate balance between predicrability and flexibility (as, for instance, in the treatment of mandatory rules and public policy).

The Principles are likely to provide invaluable assistance and guidance co courts around the world in resolving thorny questions of privare international law. This includes issues not explicicly addressed in other choice of law instruments (such as the Rome I Regulation on the Law Applicable to Concracrual Obligations), for instance, chose arising from a barrie of forms. The Principles also include (as the incroduccory cext scares) 'nove! solutions,' such as the ability co choose direccly non-State law within cenain parameters. The Principles may also prove highly valuable to arbitral cribunals, particularly given the dearth of harmonised choice of law rules direcdy applicable co such bodies.

More generally, the Principles provide a remplace for the development of choice of law rules at the national and international levels. The Principles can (again, in the words of the introduction to the text), 'guide the reform of domestic law on choice of law and operate alongside existing instruments on the subject'.

In order for the full potential of the Principles to be reallsed as a catalyst for reform and developmenr, however, a detailed underscanding of the similarities and düferences between existing private international law rules and approaches across the globe is required. This facilicates a considered assessment of the opporcunities and barriers co further incegration. Against this background, the edicors of this work (all members of the workiog group that drafted the Principles) have assembled an outstanding team of authors from around the world to explain and analyse, by reference co the Articles of the Principles, the relevant choice of law rules in this field, drawing comparisons and contrasts between the Principles and existing national law and considering the prospects for the adoption or adaptation of the Principles. The result is a comprehensive work embracing more than sixty countries and regions, along with a number of special repons (including, for instance, analysis from a Hague Conference, UNCITRAL and UNIDROT perspective). The edicors have skilfully analysed the resulting material in a General Comparative Report.

This is a magisterial work, which will provide an indispensable resource for practitioners and scholars; and one which paves the way for further development and harmonisation of the choice of law rules for international commercial concracts.

Professor Jonathan Harris QC London Professor Andrew Dickinson Oxford

24 Oecember 2020

Cross references

Incemal *cross* references in Chapter 1, the 'General Compararive Report' arc circd in square brackers, egBraziJ [56.01]. for che sake of simplicity. The special, national and regional reports (Chapters 2ff) mighe be read as scand-alone piec and refer to internal cross references as follows: Lauro Gama, Carmen Tiburcio, and Felipe Albuquerqué, 'Brazil', Chapter 56 in this volume.

CONTENTS

Princip/es on Choice of Law in International Commercial Contracts Table of Cases Table of LegisLation List of Abbreviations	xvii xxi lix cxi
PART 1: GENERAL AND SPECIAL REPORTS	
1. General Comparative Report Daniel Girsberger, Thomas Kadner Graziano, and fan LNeeLs	3
2. The Story of Party Autonomy Symeon CSymeonides	129
3. The Provenance of the Hague Principles Marta Pertegds	141
4. HCCH folio Ribeiro-Bidaoui	151
5. UNCITRAL Luca CastelLani and Gyril Emery	178
6. UNIDROIT Anna Véneziano	189
7. International Commercial Arbitration Lauro Gama, Daniel Girsberger, and José Antonio Moreno Rodriguez	200
PART 2: NATIONAL AND REGIONAL REPORTS	
PART 2.1 : AFRICA jan LNeeLs and EesaA Fredericks	
8. African Principles of Commercial Private International Law JanLNeeLsandEesaAFredericks	239
9. OHADA Justin Momenepwo	248
10. Angola and Mozambique Rui Dias and Carl Friedrich Nordmeier	265
11. Corn.mon Law Africa Richard Frimpong Oppong	274
12. Democratic Republic of the Congo Justin Monsenepwo	281
13. Egypt Yelya Ikram Ibrahim Badr	292

C_{0}					
	$\cap 1$	11	m	1	t (
	11	u	11	ı	$l \sim$

14. Ethiopia Fekadu Paros Gebmneskel	308
15. Mauritius Robin Cupido	320
16 Morocco Khalid Zaher	336
17. South Africa JanLNeels	350
18. Tunisia Béligh Elbalti	374
	2: ASIA ii and Béligh Elbalri
19. Asian Principles of Private International Naoshi Takasugi and Béligh Elbalti	Law 399
20 Bahrain Béligh Elbalti and Hosam Osama Shaabar	ı 414
21. China(Mainland) <i>QishmgHe</i>	433
22. Dubaï International Financial Centre Silke Noa Elrifai	451
23. Hong Kong Anselmo Reyes	465
24. India janLNeels	475
25. Indonesia John Lumbantobing and Bayu Seto Hardjov	wahono 492
26 Iran Nadjma Yassari	507
27. Israel Taf ia Einhorn	520
28 Japan Yuko Nishitani	537
29. Kuwait AminDawwas	556
30 Lebanon Marie-Claude Najm Kobeh	574
31. Macau Guangjian Tu	588

32	Malaysia Effendy Othman, Victor W∢ng Teck Fung, and Ahmad Zhaffir Rahmat	598
33.	Palestine Amin Dawwas	605
34.	Qatar Silke Noa Elrifai	622
35.	Singapore Tiong Min Yeo	633
36.	South Caucasus Hayk Kupelyants	650
37.	South Korea Kwang Hyun Suk	662
38.	Taiwan Hua-Kai Tsai	678
3 9.	United Arab Emirates <i>Kilian Batz</i>	690
40.	Vietnam Duc Luong Doan and Thi Hong Trinh Nguyen	700
	PART 2.3: AUSTRALASIA Brooke Marshall	
41.	Australia Brooke Marshall	715
42.	New Zealand Maria Hook	734
	PART 2.4: EUROPE Thomas Kadner Graziano	
43.	European Union Thomas Kadner Graziano, Francisco Garcimartin Afférez, and Geert Vm Calster	749
44.	lceland Eirtkur Elis Porldksson	779
45.	Liechtenstein Helmut Heiss	791
46.	Norway Giuditta Cordera-Moss	806
47.	Russia Mi/ana Karayanidi	822

Content	S

48. Switzerland Thomas Kminer Graziano and Hannes Meyle	838
49. Tu.rkey Nuray Ekfi	858
50. Ukraine Dmytro V0robey	875
51. United Kingdom Andrew Dickinson	892
52. Western Balkans Doniki Qerimi	912
PART 2.5: LATIN AMERICA Latro Gama and José Antonio More!W Rodriguez	
53. Organization of American States José Antonio Moreno Rodr/guez	931
54. Argentina Paula Maria Ali	951
55. Boüvia José Manuel Cane/as Schütt	971
56. Brazil Laura Gama, Carmen Tiburcio, and Felipe Albuquerque	984
57. Chile Jaime Gailegos-Zûfziga	1000
58. Colombia Antonio Aljure Salame	1018
59. Costa Rica Anayansy Rojas Chan and Mauricio Paris	1033
60. Guatemala PedroMendozaMontana and Enrique Martinez Guzman	1044
61. Mexico Maria Mercedes Albornoz and Nuria Gonzdlez-Martin	1056
62. Panama Carlos Alberto Arrue Montenegro	1070
63. Paraguay JoséAntonio Moreno Rodriguez	1089
64. Peru Rorick Tovar Galvdn and Sara Sotelo	1104
65. Uruguay Cecilia Fresnedo de Aguirre	1123

66.	Venezuela
	Claudia Madrid Martlnez

PART 2.6: NORTH AMERICA Geneviève Saumier

67.	Canada Geneviève Saumier	1155
68.	United States of America Symeon C Symeonides and Neil B Cohen	1171
Bibl Inde	liography ex	1189 1195

Index